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P.O. Box 1909

117 Vick Dr.

Brownwood, Texas 76804

THE STATE OF TEXAS:

COUNTY OF BROWN:

YEAR INST #

2Q25 2504470 PAGE 2 OF 6

Phone: 325-646-3036

E Mail: kingland@harrisbb.com

King Land Surveying
Elected County Surveyor of Brown County

TBPLSFirmNo. 10098200

FIELD NOTES AND ATTACHED PLAT OR MAP MADE FOR

PAUL H. AND JEANNETTE M GRIFFIN

All of that certain 44.91 acre tract, or parcel of land being out of the Jose Padillo Survey No. 643, Abstract No. 739,
being situated in Brown County, Texas, being the same land as conveyed from Pecan Bayou 279 LLC., to Paul H.
Griffin and Jeannette M. Griffin dated February 26, 2021, being of record in Instrument No. 2101332, of the Official
Public Records of said County, and is further described as occupied as follows;

BEGINNING at a 14" iron rod found by a fence comer post in the Easterly line of County Road No. 107, being the
occupied SWC of said Griffin property, the NWC of a 43.68 acre tract as described in a deed from Hubert L. Guthrie
Tmst, dated April 26, 2005, being of record in Volume 1569, Page 626, of the Property Records of said County, for the
South West Comer of this;

THENCE with the Eastely lines of said County Road and Westerly line of said Griffin property, North 00 degrees 09
minutes 41 seconds West, 297.97 feet to a 2" steel fence post. North 00 degrees 05 minutes 03 seconds East,
314.21 feet to a metal post, North 04 degrees 28 minutes 37 seconds East, 246.10 feet to a metal post, and North
02 degrees 20 minutes 45 seconds East, 114.59 feet to a 2" steel pipe comer post, being the SWC of a 5 acre tract as
conveyed to Mario Ruiz Ronouilo, dated August 7, 2023, being of record in Instruemnt No. 2304335, of the Properry
Records of said County, for the Westerly North West Comer of this;

THENCE with the southerly, and easterly line of said 5 acre tract as occupied South 89 degrees 23 minutes 12 seconds
East, 928.48 feet to a 'A" iron rod capped Geotex, being the SEC of said 5 acre tract and continuing. North 00
degrees 33 minutes 56 seeonds East, 233.45 feet to the North East Comer of said 5 acre tract, for the Northerly North
West Comer of this;

THENCE with the northerly line of said Griffin property, South 89 degrees 27 minutes 54 seconds East, 926.87 feet
to a 3/8" iom rod found by fence corner post, in the Westerly line of State Highway No. 279, being the occupied NEC
of said Griffin property, for the North East Comer of this;

THENCEl with the westerly lines of said Highway, South 02 degrees 20 minutes 30 seeonds East, 479.02 feet to a
concrete highway monument. South 02 degrees 35 minutes 53 seconds East, 300.96 feet to a concrete highway
monument. South 08 degrees 31 minutes 14 seconds East, 99.66 feet to a concrete highway monument, and South 02
degrees 27 minutes 26 seconds East, 205.84 feet to a 3" steel fenee comer post, being the SEC of said Griffin property,
the NEC of said 43.68 acre tract, for the South East Comer of this;

LHENCE with the occupied common lines between Griffin and said 43.68 acre tracts. South 86 degrees 51 minutes 44
seconds West, 647.93 feet to a 14" iron rod by fence comer post, and South 86 degrees 59 minutes 18 seconds West,
1292.72 feet to the Place of Beginning and calculated to contain 44.91 acres of land in area.
THE ABOVE FIELD NOTES AND ATTACHED PLAT OR MAP REPRESENTS the results of an o:
survey, that all lines and comers are marked as described above, or shown on the attached plat or map
made a part of this, ̂ 0^aid property has access to and from a dedicated roadway as shown on said
mentioned above

June 11. 2024

Don T. King Re ered fessional Land Surveyor of The State of Texas
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2024
TAX CERTIFICATE

Issued By:
BROWN COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
3804 HWY 377 S

BROWNWOOD, TX 76801

certiticate ff

41078

r*o -<

o !I!
M a

Owner ID: 153763 100.00%

GRIFFIN, PAUL H & JEANETTE M TRUSTEES OF
1001 COOPER PT RD SW, 140-215
OLYMPIA, WA 98502-1107

Property Information
Property ID; 20005615 Geo ID: A0739-00d4-01
Legal Acres: 44.9100
iLegal Desc: JOSE PADILU\, SURVEY 646, ABSTRACT 739, ACRES ®

44.91

;Situs: 13795 HWY 279 BROWNWOOD, TX 76801
DBA:

Exemptioris:

ro

o ̂

ZeS
-.s3
O rSSz

£73
m

For Entities
BANGS ISO

: BROWN COUNTY

:R0AD& BRIDGE

Value Information

improvement HS:
Improvement NHS:
Land HS:

Land NHS:

Productivity Market:
Productivity Use:
Assessed Value

Property Is receiving Ag Use

6,540
0

11,570
272,730

3,860.

21,970

:  Current/Delinquent Taxes
This is to certify that, after a careful check of the tax records of this office, the following delinquent taxes, penalties, interest
and any known costs and expenses as provided by Tax Code §33.48, are due on the described property for the following
taxing unit(s):

Year- Entity Taxable: f t: : v T r iAttoifiey Fee Total Due
Totals: O.OO 0.00 0.00 0.00

Effective Date: 07/31/2025 Total Due if paid by: 07/31/2025 0.00

Tax Certificate Issued for:

BROWN COUNTY

BANGS ISP

ROAD & BRIDGE

Taxes Paid in 2024

87.87

168.58

15.82

If applicable, the above-described property has/Is receiving special appraisal based on its use, and additional rollback taxes may become
due based on the provisions of the special appraisal (Comptroller Rule 9.3040) or property omitted from the appraisal roll as described
under Tax Code Section 25.21 is not included in this certificate [Tax Code Section 31.08(b)].

Pursuant to Tax Code Section 31.08, if a person transfers property accompanied by a tax certificate that erroneously indicates that no
delinquent taxes, penalties or interest are due a taxing unit on the property or that fails to include property because of its omission from an
appraisal roll, the unit's tax lien on the property is extinguished and the purchaser of the property is absolved of liability to the unit for
delinquent taxes, penalties or interest on the property or for taxes based on omitted property. The person who was liable for the tax for the ;
year the tax vyas imposed or the property yyas omitted remains personally liable for the tax and for any penalties or interest.

A tax certificate issued through fraud or collusion is void.

This certificate does not clear abuse of granted exemptions as defined in Section 11.43 Paragraph(l) of the Texas Property Tax Code.

May Be Subject to Court Costs if Suit is Pending

1
Signature of Authorized Officer of Collecting ifeffice

Date of Issue:

Requested By:
Fee Amount:

Reference #:

07/31/2025

DUNN, CARRIE
10.00

Page: 1



H29005lDpts
1,100000.00000,100000.00000,15 5 3.32 300,"WKNG"
2

1512.

1511.

1515.
1514.

,190947.69800,49954.84100,1524.48300,
3,189604.49700,50012.51792,1516.81900,
4,189603.28600,50009.53293,1516.57400,
5,189611.75200,50013.29293,1515.84400,
6,189472.65000,50013.70491,1516.29100,
7,189652.86800,50010.57893,1516.03200,
8,189656.78499,50144.17293,1519.43800,
9,190485.50200,49971.41097,1514.11300,
10,190820.93600,49955.84699,1521.32100
11,190862.43100,49953.41300
12,190919.49500,49941.08100
13,191220.15000,49927.43801
14,191698.70900,49914.03705
15,191697.57801,49912.67504
16,192477.91201,49880.36509
17,192619.42300,49870.21610
18,193659.46701,49821.32716
19,191698.40104,49307.09505
20,191709.01509,48519.63405
21,191709.04909,48519.67705
22,190809.86511,48025.93900
23,190519.01210,48160.67398
24,190579.81504,49317.71698
25,190615.29700,49964.94898
26,191124.07911,48026.40102
27,191369.43011,48045.61102
28,191716.14111,48046.77104
29,189584.94411,48018.66792
30,189591.41011,48069.31792
31,189591.26507,48845.56692
32,195591.33012,47967.19827
33,195623.33612,47968.05327
34,195617.99811,48011.37027
35,190511.89512,48026.77797
36,186316.12112,48010.03973
37,206628.18807,48710.14491
38,190910.98104,49313.85899
39,190814.98211,48045.58900
40,190832.39511,48141.88299
41,190841.44209,48390.56799
42,190848.81208,48630.28099
43,191698.76662,49907.86546
44,189604.45318,50008.04896
45,190615.28182,49964.67207
46,189272.83389,50022.27946
47,191707.41917,48981.03424
48,192216.13832,48048.44393
49,189084.95292,48015.69999
50,192397.30100,47686.24200
51,124571.82719,94478.56901

1521.28900

1523.36000
1522.74200
1522.08200
1522.00700
1531.47600

1533.08800
1563.47200
1521.78100
1519.64200
1519.69900

1513.08200
59600
78600
72700
20900

1518.76400
1521.90000
1503.30700
1505.21000
1506.52600
1553.42900
1553.74300
1555.33100
1514.44000
1512.59700

1544.76200
1512.95900
1512.73000
1513.16000
1513.97900
1513.70300
1520.00000
1520.00000
1520.00000
1520.00000
1500.00000
1520.00000
1520.00000
1520.00000
0.00000,"G

52,13655.41733,12167.82637,1550.32500,
53 1433,190801.93600,49956.58200
54,190947.37800,4995 5.12800
55 ,191325.97500,49923.18100
56,191329.45900,49539.15900
57,191333.02400,49172.31300
58,191336.46900,48788.81500
59,191343.51000,48043.61100
60,191090.73400,48026.58000
61,190819.91400,4802 5.84800
62,190813.06000,48756.72900
63,191080.41400,49146.78500
64,190809.12000,49191.65000
65,190804.79400,49633.26500
66,191075.28300,49678.57600
67,191072.85200,49934.10800
98,191716.14105,48046.77104
99,191707.47473,48980.48083

.07500
1440.14000
1435.77800
1430.94500
1433.82600
1433.43600
1433.00200
1441.58400
1428.97800
1430.18100
1431.62300
1428.81800
1425.46500
1436.35000
1438.86900
1520.00000

BASE

SET .5 IRON ROD"
2 IN SP"
GAS LINE"
CON MON"
GAS LINE"
GAS LINE"
GAS LINE"

CON MON"
POWER LINE"
CON MON"
CON MON"
FOUND 3/8 IRON ROD"
POWER LINE"
GAS VALVE"
CON MON"
FOUND 3/8 IRON ROD"
T POST"
T POST"
T POST"
2 INCH SP"
RAIL ROAD PST"
SET 1/2 IRON ROD"
3INCH SP"
T POST"
T POST"
4X4 CON MON"
.5 IR FCP"
GAS LINE"
T POST"
6IN WP"
RD PRO!"
4IN SFP"
.5 IRO ROD T"
FP"
OLD CONT"
TPOST"
3IN SFCP"
.5IR"
TPOST"
.5 IR"
CALC"
CALC"
CALC"
CALC"
CALC INT"
CALC"
CALC"
corner plat"
0 OF COURT HOU"
GEO CENTER OF TEXAS"
".5irs"
"base check in"
".5irs"
"tpost'
"tpost'
"tpost'
".5irs'
".5irs'
".5irs'
"tpost'
"tpost'
"tpost'
"tpost'
"tpost'
".5irs'
ti II

ref rod S 00.00.20E 6.5FT"

YEAR INST §

^325 25C44'7Q PAGE 4 OF

,1520.00000,
100,191474.13478,48978.31505,1520.00000,"38IRSET"
101,191482.79367,48045.40524,1520.00000,"38IRSET EL CO RD 107'
102,191716.13970,48046.76780,1520.00000,"CONC MON ES CORD 107'

Page 1



103,191700.
108,191716.
109,191690.
110,189603.
111.189588.
112,191716.
113.189589.
114,189613.
115,191716.
121,190947.
122,190614.
123,190579.
124,190995.
125.191488.
126.191489.
127,191473.
128,191475.
129,191477.
130,191483.
131,191368.
132,190809.
133,190511.
134,191714.
135,191483.
136,191700.
137,191698.
138,191655.
139,191266.
140,191231.
141,190920.
142,190856.
143,190840.
144,190820.

97501,
74763,
31960,
43180,
94541,
90420,
12434,
94492,
14105,
78100,
97600,
34900,
11900,
40300,
81400,
98400,
37100,
10100,
92200,
72800,
84700,
94300,
44100,
32000,
30300,
74600,
18000,
06900,
42100,
15600,
81400,
02900,
40400,

48980
48002

49919
50013

47989
48002
48014

47989
48046
49954
49964
49317
49304
49298

49311
48978
48977
48645
48050
48045
48026

48028
48047

48045
48980
49907

49910
49932

49902
49941
49952

49953
49956

.42050,1520,

.77523,1520,

.59304,1520,

.50963,1520,

.56148,1520.

.80498,1520.

.56083,1520,

.71706,1520.

.77104,1520,

.89800,1439,

.89800,1428.

.69600,1438,

.98600,1427,

.60600,1435.

.67300,1435.

.73000,1438.

.64100,1439.

.25300,1433.

.30100,1434.

.55200,1436.

.12800,1426.

.64600,1447.

.09400,1449.

.94300,1445.

.96400,1436.

.86700,1437.

.93700,1426.

.72000,1437.

.43900,1438.

.50200,1439.

.04000,1437.

.11000,1435.

.27800,1433.

00000
00000

00000
00000

00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
70300
51900
57700
43200
11100
07900
47500

27000
33200
39600
93600
29900
16300
93700
55200
17200
59300
85100
30600

09000
04600
47000
67000
95300

H29005lDpts
SET 3/8"

YEAR IHST H

2025 2504470 PAGE 5 OF 6

base check"
3in sfcp"
.5irf"
2.5in pipe/gate"
fnc t s-e-w 2.5in pipe"
fnc L n-e 3in pipe"
END IR/CAP MKD GEOTEX"
FNC L N-W 2IN PIPE"
FNC T S-E-W RR XTIE"
FNC T N-S-E 2IN PIPE"
TPOST"
2IN PIPE/GTE"
.5IRF"
END 4X4 CONC MON"
END IR /CAP MKD GEOEX"
END IR /CAP MKD GEOTEX"
.5IRS"
PP"
PP"
PP"
TXDOT ROW CMKR -

PP"
PP"
TXDOT ROW CMKR"

BROKEN

Page 2
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SHARON FERGUSON

COUNTY CLERK

'A..
?v

nmt:

200 SOUTH BROADWAY, SUITE 101
BROWNWOOD TX 76801

PHONE (325) 643-2594

DO NOT DESTROY

WARNING-TfflS IS PART OF THE OFFICIAL RECORD

INSTRUMENT NO. 2504470

FILED FOR REGISTRATION

SUBMITTER: CARRIE DUNN

RETURN TO:

ROCINANTE SUED
VOL 6 PG 37

AUGUST 05,2025 04:25PM 5PGS $41.00

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED in
file number Sequence on the date and at the time
stamped hereon by me, and was duly RECORDED in the
Official Public Records of Brown County, Texas.

By:

ANY PROVISION WHICH RESTRICTS THE SALE, RENTAL lOR USE OF THE DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY
BECAUSE OF COLOR OR RACE IS INVALID AND UNENFORCEABLE UNDER FEDERAL LAW

NV\


